
PU1UC NOTlCE 
AG£NDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVIC£S EVAWATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
Thunday .1une 01. 201 a 10:00 a.m. 
Elgh .. Floor, eonr .. ence lloom 851 

Jocklonvlle, Fl 32202 
Commltlee Memben: Gregoiy P-. Chalnnan 

Pdllell Grelve, Membef, T.-y 

lube-...,...._ 
Lowa Stagner-Cit!•• 

Carla Ray 

Louro Slogner·Crtles 

COrla Ray 

laura Slagner·Crlles 

Coria Ray 

l'C: C....01A..i..r 
Suliaamia« Mcsobtn 

06Jll7/IS l'SIC AGENDA 

Jell CIOse, Member, OGC ---- . - · · ---- - -
llUU 11111 a ACTION MOllOH 

P·19·14 Conlfact Amendment No. 4 Thal the agreement between the Jacklonvllle Hollllng 
Boncl Underwriter Flnance Aultlorlty (JHFA) and RBC CClpllal Markell m Bond 
Joclcsonville HOUSing Anonce AuthOflty (JHfA) Und•n'llil•r b• amended lo extend the period of Mrvlc" 

lram July 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018 lo align with 
JHFA ftlcal year. All other lenm and conditions thall remain 
the - except lal llUCh changes m the Olllc:• of General 
Coun..I may deem apptOprtale lo enaure compllance the 
city's ordinances, Procurement policies and pracedure1 and 
nnollcable ledetal and stale kiwi. 

P·20-14 Conltact Amendment No. 4 lllot the agreement between the Jaclcsanvlle Housing 
Band Trustee Finance Aulhallty (JHFA) and lllNY Mellon Truat Company, 
Joclcsonvtlle HOUSing Ancnce Authority (JHFA) N.A., to provide Band Team Trustee S.rvk:es b• amended to 

extend the petlad of Mfvlces from July 1, 2018 ltlrovgh 
September 30, 2018 lo align with JHFA llscal year. Al alhet 
terms and candlllans shall remoln the some except far 11UCh 
changes m the Olftc:e ol General Coun..I moy deem 
oppraptlole lo ensure compllonce with the city's ardlnance1, 
Procurement pallclel and procedures and appllcable 
federal and atale lows. 

P·22·14 Conlfocl Amendment Na. 4 Thal the agreemenl between the Jacklonvtlle Haualng 
Flnonclol Advtlor Flnonce Authority (JHFA) and Th• Hendllcklon Company 
Joclcsonville Housing Anonce Authonty CJHFA) and Community Concepts Group os Flnonclol Advisor be 

am1nded to: (I) extend the period of 111rvk:e1 from July l , 
2018 lhfaugh Septe~r 30, 2018 lo align with JHFA llacat 
year; and (I ) lncreose the mmlmum Indebtedness by 
$30,000.00, lo a new not·lo·exceed total moxlmum of 
$510,000.00. All olhtr terms and candlllonl shall remain the 
same excepl far such changes m !he Ofllc:e of General 
eour-t may deem appioptote to ensure compllonee wt .. 
the City's ardlnances, Pracuremenl policies and procedures 
and aftnllcable federal and stale laws. 

MEEl!IG AOJOUIMiD: 

COHiii OU1COME 
EXP 

Of/30/18 

06/J0/18 

06/J0/18 



JACKSONVILLE HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

May 30, 2018 

Gregory Pease, Chairman 

05/31/18 14:58: 36 
Pri:u:•.ffemen t [)i v;s1on 

Professional Services Evaluation Committee <O 
Laura Stagner-Crites, Director - Finance 'l' ~.Z-
Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority _) 

P-19-14 (Bond Underwriter) 
Request for Amendment #4 (Extension Request) 

The Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority respectfully requests that the above referenced 
award, currently scheduled to expire on June 30, 2018, be extended for 90 days to September 
30, 2018 in order to align with the Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority's fiscal year. All other 
terms of the award will remain the same. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need additional information or if you have any 
questions or concerns. Thank you. 

g·~acksonville housing finance authority~hfa procurement\2014 procurement\p-19-14 jhfa underwrite~19-14 bond underwriter 
amendment 4.docx 

214 Nonh I lugnn Street. 71
" Floor Jncksonvil!c. FL 32202 Phone; 904.255-8200 Fax: 904.255-8280 www.coj.net 



JACKSONVILLE HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

May 30, 2018 

Gregory Pease, Chairman 
Professional Services Evaluation Committee 

Laura Stagner-Crites, Director- Finance 
Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority 

P-20-14 (Bond Trustee) 

05/31/18 14:59:3: 
Pre• cu remer1 t Di lH~- i or·, 

I/-~ 
Request for Amendment #4 (Extension Request) 

The Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority respectfully requests that the above referenced 
award, currently scheduled to expire on June 30, 2018, be extended for 90 days to September 
30, 2018 in order to align with the Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority's fiscal year. All other 
terms of the award will remain the same. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need additional information or if you have any 
questions or concerns. Thank you. 

g:~acksonville housing finance authority~hfa procurement\2014 procurement\p-20.14 jhfa trusteelp-20-14 bond trustee amendment 
4.docx 

214 North Hogan StrccL t h Floor Jacksonville, f'L 32202 Phone: 904.255-8200 f'a.x : 904.255-8280 www.coj.net 



JACKSONVILLE HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

May 30, 2018 

Gregory Pease, Chairman 
Professional Services Evaluation Committee 

Laura Stagner-Crites, Director- Finance \J 
Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority 

P-22-14 (Financial Advisor) 
Request for Amendment# (Extension Request) 

ij$/31/18 14:58:26 
Pr.:11;1.iremen t Div i::.ii:m 

<:(? __ 
... C>~ 

The Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority respectfully requests that the above referenced 
award, currently scheduled to expire on June 30, 2018, be extended for 90 days to September 
30, 2018, in order to align with the Jacksonville Housing Finance Authority's fiscal year. This 
extension would involve an additional amount not to exceed $30,000, bringing the new 
maximum total indebtedness to $510,000. All other terms of the award will remain the same. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need additional infonnation or if you have any 
questions or concerns. Thank you. 

g;~acksonville housing finance authorlty~hfa procurement\2014 procurement\p-22-14 jhfa financial advisor\p-22-14 financial advisor 
amendment 4.docx 

214 North I logan Street. 7n Floor Jacksonville. Fl. 32202 Phone; 904.255-8200 Fax: 904.255-8280 www.coj.net 


